August 22, 2021

Membership 353 [ Sunday School Enroll. 108
11:00 Worship 83 | Sunday School Atten. 56
General Receipts $ 3000.00 |Building Fund $ 140.00
Regular Offering $ 2975.00 [Quilting Group $ 25.00

August Tellers:
August Ushers:

September Tellers:

Helen Spence and Bill Breeden
Leslie Belvin, Chris Hutson,
Barbara Mangrum and Howard Warren

Tommy Ashe and Buddy Hogge

September Ushers: Sonya Anthony, Stan Gandee, Jamie

Today:
Older Child: TBD
Young Child:

SS Nursery:
Deacons:

T. Greggs/Youth

Infant Nursery: Beverly/Connie West
Howard/Sharon Warren
Seth Gandee

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Seth Gandee and his
church families: Keith Belvin, Wesley Bullis, Betty Jane Duncan,
Jodi Lane, Travis Mangrum, Keith Martin, Gene Smith,
David Strickland, L. T. Wells, J. C. West, Dayton Wiese, and

Moore and Stewart Wood

Next Week:

TBD

Mike/Sarah Zipf

H. Warren/TBD
Howard/Sharon Warren
Buddy Hogge

Stewart Wood

Birthdays & Anniversaries 8/29/21-9/4/21

Anniversaries:

8/31 Bill & Gloria Breeden

Birthdays:

8/31 Bailey Moore
9/1 Tommy Ashe
9/2 Chris Blaylock

9/3 Zachary Hartman

PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT THE PASTOR:

rgoudel@cox.net or ¢8¢-¢84-2614 (cell).

Welcome To
Gloucester Point Baptist Church

7741 Terrapin Cove Road

P.O. Box 305

Gloucester Point, Virginia 23062

www.gloptbaptist.org

Phone: (804) 642~2555

Bud Goude
Margaret Sarratori
Connie Stewart
Dr. Paul R. Garber
Members

Pastor

Director of Music
CYM Coordinator
Pastor Emeritus
Ministers



We thank Ged you are here and hope you get to fnow Jesus by
seceiving Jtis love and Ftis church’s ministiies. Please fill cut a
“Welcame ar CAR.E. Card” & place it in the offering plate.

11:00 am WORSHIP August 29, 2021
PRELUDE
BAPTISM Chase Mitchell and Brayden Wagner

“Tell the Good News”
“Great Is Thy Faithfulness”

CALL TO WORSHIP *566 vs 1 & 3
HYMN OF PRAISE *54vs 1 & 3

WELCOME/ ANNOUNCEMENTS
MINISTRIES/PRAYER

Seth Gandee, Deacon
Pastor Bud Goude

ANTHEM
PARALLEL SCRIPTURE: Isaiah 52:9-10
HYMN OF OFFERING *301vs 1& 3

Seth Gandee, Deacon

“l Am Resolved”

OFFERTORY PRAYER Seth Gandee, Deacon
OFFERING
DOXOLOGY* Hymn 253

SCRIPTURE: Matthew 28:17-20 Pastor Bud Goude

MESSAGE: “Their Part, Our Part”

HYMN OF INVITATION *305
(please use hymnals)

CLOSING PRAYER
CLOSING CHORUS *544

“| Have Decided to Follow Jesus”

Pastor Bud Goude
“Redeemed, How | Love to Proclaim It”

POSTLUDE
*Congregation Stands

“Us you go, make disciples...” Matthew 28:19
Pray, call, visit, minister, witness with members and others.

CLOSING CHORUS #544
“Redeemed, How I Love to Proclaim It”

Redeemed, (redeemed), redeemed (redeemed),
Redeemed by the blood of the Lamb;
Redeemed, (redeemed), redeemed (redeemed),
His child, and forever, I am.

8/22/21

8/25/21

This Week’s Opportunities
8/29-9/4

9:45 am
11:00 am
2:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:30 pm

Sunday School

Worship/SS Promotion/Baptisms (2)
C.A.R.E.

Youth In Action

Children’s Choir

Team Kids

Adult Bible Study & Prayer Meeting
Choir Practice

9/5/21

9/6/21
9/7/21
9/8/21

Future Opportunities
9/59/11

9:45 am Sunday School
11:00 am Lord’s Supper
NO C.AAR.E.
NO Deacon’s Meeting (moved to 9/12/21)
Labor Day/Office Closed
7:00 pm Building & Grounds Meeting
6:00 pm Youth In Action
6:00 pm Children’s Choir
6:30 pm Team Kids
6:30 pm Adult Bible Study & Prayer Meeting
7:30 pm Choir Practice




